US AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: **Trimble Inc.**FRN: 0013284146
Contact Name: **Katherine Allen**

Address: 345 SW Avery Corvallis Oregon 97333 UNITED STATES

Telephone No: +15417509385

Email: <u>katherine allen@trimble.com</u>

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of **Trimble Inc.**

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant:

Company name: Trimble Europe B.V.

Grantee code: NZI

Contact Name: Salim Nemer - Compliance Engineer

Address: 1, Rue Thomas Edison BP 60433 Carquefou 44474 France

Telephone No: +33228093814

Email: <u>salim nemer@trimble.com</u>

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

This Agreement is valid until August 1, 2025

Date: 2023/08/01

Applicant's Name:	US Agent for Service of Process's Name:
Salim Nemer	Katherine Allen
Title: Compliance Engineer	Title: Worldwide Compliance Manager
Signature	Signature
55.2	Kartherne Allen